## FIRST INFORMATIO

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTY ABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2021(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/380/440/447/506/504/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No.

670(7)2023 PGCI-PS u/s 143/148/427/380/440/447/506/504/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:30 PM

Date and Hour Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction when reported from Police Station		Date of dispatch from Police Station
06/09/2023 At 8:06 AM	At the rent of July Vaiphei (45) of Old Bazar, Light House Lane, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms North	06/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Oinam Ibomcha Singh (53) s/o Late O Thanil Singh of Churachandpur Old Bazar, Light House Lane A/P: Santhong Awang Leikai Relief Camp # 8974982289  O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- in-incharge Manual	Some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki militants	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, theft, mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, criminal trespass, criminal intimidation, intentional insult with intent to provoke breach of peace, common intention.  Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/380/440/447/506/504/34 IPC	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case,	

Signed

: ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 06/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station, Bishnupur District, Manipur.

Subject:- Report.

Sir.



With due respect I am to report that on 03/05/2023 at about 9:30 pm while I along with my family members were staying at a rented house of one July Vaiphei (45 yrs) of Churachandpur, Old Bazar Light House Lane, some unknown persons suspected to be of Kuki Militants started damaging and looted all my household properties as well as looted all the instruments for running/operating a two wheeler workshop. They also stolen/looted 2 numbers of my two wheeler vehicles and other personnel items which is enclosed with this report. The approximate value of my properties worth about Rs. 48,15,000/- were destroyed/looted by the suspected Kuki militants.

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the culprits.

OURP

Dated: Phougakchao Ikhai The 9<sup>th</sup> July 2023

This report is treated as an ac of case PIR NO. 670(7)2023 PGCI-PS UIS-143/148/427/390/440/447/506/ 504/341PC

OC/PGCI-PS.

Officer In-charge Phougakchao Ikhai Le Station Hote District Yours faithfully.

3. Ibomcha

(Oinam Ibomcha Singh, 53 yrs)
S/o (L) O. Thanil Singh
of CCP Old Bazar Light House Lane
A/P Santhong Awang Leikai Relief Camp
# 8974982289

Remarked as of of FIK No. 2021 (09)2023 CEP-PS US 143/148/427/ 380/440/447/506/504/64 IPC

> Officer-m-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Mociour State Form No. V-I

Page.

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 670(7)2023 PGCI-PS U/S- 143/148/427/380/440/447/506/504/34 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 03/05/2023 @ 09:30 pm.

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 09/07/2023 at 3:30 pm	At the rent of July Vaiphei (45 yrs) Churachandpur Old Bazar Light House Lane about 10 km South	09/07/2023

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Oinam Ibomcha Singh (53) S/0 (L)		Being member of unlawful assembly, Rioting, armed with a deadly weapon. Mischief and thereby causing damage, Theft in a building, tent or vessel. Mischief committed after preparation, Criminal trespass, Criminal Intimidation, Intentional insult with intent to provoke breach of peace, acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention.	transferred to CCP-Pe since the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 09/07/2023		Punishable U/S-		
Officer In-charge Phougakehao Ikh		143/148/427/380/440/447/ 506/504/34 IPC		

Signature Designation Date : Sub-inspt. N. Devdas Singh

: I/c OC/PGCI-PS : 09/07/2023

Phougakchao Ikhai

LIST OF DAMA

SI. No.	Particular	A acr Luantity	Values
1.	Building house, workshop + Turo	WICHAUPUN BISS . SUR	30,00,000/
2.	Farmifure Items	1-4	2,00,000 /
3.	Dio. 2 Jupiter (Two whether vehicle)		1,20,000/-
4.	Workshop Aparatus items like air compressure, Black when & Dails machine etc		1,80,000/
5.	Money worth		10,00,000/-
б.	Gold, Necklace		1,20,000/-
7.	House held eterns like Gas, Refrigirator, TV Washing Machine		95,000/-
8. 3		•	
9.			
10.			

-					
-	4	٠	a	d	
$\sim$	Ç.	r,	c	u	-

Place: 39 UC (Club) Santhong Awang Likar

0. g	bom	cha	
GC PMT			
light 1			

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

	No.	- 201			1940mm	MARI	
	Name		S/o. D	/o. W/o. F/o.	H/o.	Age	Sex
Dimom	Ibomeh	a non-	2/0	(2)0.7hanu	il Sinjt	53	М
Ocinom	(c) Maice	lron Devy	· W/o	O. Homeh	a Singh	45	E
Oimann	Poriya	Devi	D/o.0	). Ibomcha	Singh	16	£.
Oinam	Chanu	Devi	0/0	Ibomcha	Single,	214	P
		*		4/7	N-V	one la	
	-5						
is.					53. VI		
		1.1	-		2.4	40	
3		*		8 \$ 6			
L.						•	
1			-				-
	O imam O imam O imam	Ocinam (c) Maice Ocinam Poriya Ocinam Chanu	Dinam Poriya Devi  Dinam Chanu Devi	Dinam (c) Maichon Deui W/o.  Oinam Poriya Devi D/o.  Oinam Chanu Devi D/o.	Dinam (c) Marchon Deur N/O O. Homeh Oinam Porya Devi D/O O. Sbomcha Oinam Chanu Devi D/O Sbomcha	Dinam (c) Marchon Dew W/O O. Homeha Single  Dinam Ponya Devi D/O O. Shomeha Single  Dinam Chanu Devi D/O Shomeha Single	Disson Ibonicha 2/0 (2)0. Thanil Singt 53  Ocinam (c) Maichon Dewi H/0 O. Hoomeha Singt 45  Oinam Ponya Dewi D/0 O. Ibonicha Singt 16  Oinam Chaw Devi D/0 Ibonicha Singt 14

	-			
D	-			
1 3	-	-	٠	٠
1				

Place 84UC (claub). Southory Awary Likai

0.1	hom	nd	ba		
				ligh	,
/			1		